

## KATWACOLLEGE

(AffiliatedtotheUniversityofBurdwan)

Principal's Office,

P.O.:Katwa, Dist.: PurbaBardhaman, WestBengal, PIN: 713130, India.

Mobile: +918101078393 ॥विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम्॥

Action Taken Report Based on Others (Parents, Hostel Boarders, Neighbours, etc.) Feedback Session: 2023-24

Sl. No	Key areas of consideration	Actions Taken	Nature of ActionGeneral/ Specific
01.	To increase number of teachers	Principal Placed the demand before the GB	GB directs the Principal for applying additional posts to the Higher Education Dept. Govt. of WB
02	To introduce new subject courses	Principal Placed the demand before the GB	GB directs the Principal for applying additional posts to the Higher Education Dept. Govt. of WB
03	Insufficient space	Principal Placed the demand before the GB	GB Approved fund for construction of new buildings.
04	Proposal for formation of Guardian Committee	Principal Placed the demand before the GB	As per direction of the GB, Guardian Committee has been formed with each dept. as well as formation of a central committee.
05	Neighbours demanded for cleaning the areas outside the college	Principal places the matter before GB for discussion	GB directs the Principal to take necessary action

01/10/2024

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator
Coordinator
IQAC

Katwa College

ABGSKGS
01/10/2024
Signature of the Principal

Principal
Katwa College

Office.Phone:(03453)255049,E-mail: <a href="mailto:katcoll2009@gmail.com">katcoll2009@gmail.com</a>,Website:<a href="mailto:www.katwacollege.ac.in">www.katwacollege.ac.in</a>